ASAHI KASEI  [AK4101]
MS0076-E-01  2001/12
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4101 is a four outputs digital audio transmitter(DIT) which supports data rate up to 192kHz
sample rate operation. The AK4101 encodes and transmits audio data according to the AES3,
IEC60958, S/PDIF & EIAJ CP1201 interface standards. The AK4101 accepts audio and digital data,
which is then multiplexed, encoded and driven on to a cable. The audio serial port is double buffered

MS0076-E-01  2001/12
 - 3 -
� Ordering Guide
AK4101VQ   -10 ∼  +70°C   44pin LQFP (0.8mm pitch)
� Pin Layout
PDN
T
R
A
N
S
1
MCLK
44
2
SDTI1 3
SDTI2 4
SDTI3 5
SDTI4 6
VDD 7
VSS 8
BICK 9
LRCK 10
FS0/CSN 11
V
34
43
V
12
42 41 40
U
2